Rockwood City Council Meeting of July 26, 2021 6:00 p.m. @ City Hall

- 1. Welcome and Call to Order by Mayor Miller.
- 2. Invocation and Pledge to the Flag
- **3. Roll Call** of Mayor and City Council Members: Bobby Anderson, Steven Bryant, Peggy Evans, Mike Fuller, Harold Holloway, April Foust Wilson and Mayor Miller.
- 4. Minutes Approval: June 21, 2021
- **5. Presentation and Approval of Financials-** June 2021 Financial Reports & Bank Info.
- **6. Public Comments:**
- 7. Committee Reports from Council
- 8. Old Business:
- 9. New Business:
 - **A. Resolution 21-86** A Resolution Appointing Robert Young to the Rockwood Housing Authority Board, serving as the Tenant Representative from July 27,2021 and ending July 1, 2023.
 - **B.** Resolution 21-87- A Resolution Reappointing Pleas Rollins to the Golf Board for the term of August 1, 2021 through August 1, 2025.
 - **C. Resolution 21-88-** A Resolution Approving to Partner with Rockwood Electric Utility and the Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) to Administer Community Care Funds through providing Innovation & Technology including broadband and internet access within the City of Rockwood.
 - **D. Resolution 21-89** Resolution Authorizing the Rockwood City Attorney to File Suit Concerning an Unsafe Structure Located at 410 N. Patton Ave. Rockwood, TN. 37854.
 - **E. Resolution 21-90-** Resolution Authorizing the Rockwood City Attorney to File Suit Concerning the Discharge of a Title Lien.

10. Other Business:

- **Approval** of Airport Bids for Two Projects: (Pending TDOT Approval)
 - 1. Taxi Lane and Site Preparation
 - 2. Utility Improvements

11. Announcements:

- 1. Council Comments
- 2. Mayor Update

NOTICE UNDER THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 ("ADA"), the CITY OF ROCKWOOD will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities.

